
REGULAR I..1EETlNQ- OF THE CO J~l'.IlSS lON~RS OF HE CITY OF S ~ JTONIO

2G5

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. uin, ]/Iayor, presiding, and Commissioners Rein, Davis, Anderson and

THURSDAY, SEPTEUBER 11, .p. 1941 10: 00 A... l.

Steffler.

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the readin of the minutes of the

previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered approved.

Commissioner Davis introduced the follo\ing ordinance, which was read, ~ssed and a_~roved by

tLe following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis,. Anderson and Steffler.
q'\\

Appro. No. 310 t'"t\~/ AN ORDlNP1TCE (432)

TRMSF3RRING $2,400.00 !RO·:1 B CF TAX GENERAL F ID TO THE 1940 GENE~AL

FUND.

IBE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San ~ntonio, that, the Commissioner of Taxa­

tion, as ex-officio City lreasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed to

transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $2,400.00 from Back Tax General ~und to the 1940

General Fund.

P SSED A~ID APDRO\~D on the 11 day of September, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

1..1 A Y 0 R

ttest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, hich was read, passed and aJproved by th

following vote on roll call to-wit: A es, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.

Appro. J.Jo. 311 AN ORDI:NA ~CE (433)

APPROPRI TllJG ~10,005.48 OUT OF 1940 G~lmRAL FG~D TO PAY orm (1)

NOTE NO. 8 Arm ACCRUED I JTEREST.

BE ~T QRDAlrmD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum or ~10,000.00, be

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1940 General Fund (Various Departments) payable to

Frost National Bank to pay one (1) Note No.8, of the 1940 General Fund Series, maturing on or
I
Ibefore July 1, 1942; ND the sum of $5.48, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1940

General Fund (Interest Department) payable to Hrost National Bank to pay accrued interest on

1940 General Fund Note No.8.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 11 day of September, 1941.

C. K. 1,UIN

·1 A Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Con~issioner Davis introduced the follo/in ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit:

II, ppro. No. )12 f"\ 5 -1ft! 3

Ayes, Quin, Rein, 0teffler, ~avis and Anderson.

AN ORDI1AlTCE (434)

PPROPRI TING $25,013.70 OUT OF 1941 G..cJI.ERJ FUND TO Y OrJE (1)



~
BE IT OnD INED by the Commissioners of the 'ity of 'an ~~tonio, that, the sum of ~D25,000.00, be

and tte same is hereby appropriated o~t of 1941 General Fund (Various Departments) payable to

Frost National Bank, an Antonio, texas, to pay one (1) Hote no. 5, of' the 1941 General Fund

Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1942; ArID, the sum of $13.70, be and the same is hereby

appropriated out of 1941 General Fund (Interest Department) payable to Frost tJatiohal Bank, San

Antonio, Texas, to pay accrued interest on 1941 General lund Note tJo. 5.

I

.

I

,

ttest:

PASSED AND

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

PROVED on the 11 day of September, 1941.

C. K. r:,UIN

MAYOR

Commissioner Davis introduced the folloving ordinance, ~hich was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit:. l Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, ~nderson and Davis.
~~""

Appro. Po. 313 t",,/ A T O~:JIEAnCE (435)

II APPROPRIhTING $80, 724.61 OUT O~ T 1E 1941 GE illR FillTD, FOR PA"BOLLS.

BE IT ORDAI JED by the Commissioners of the City of San ntonio, that, the sum' of 80,724.61, be

I and the same is here'by ap9ropriated out of the 1941 General Fund, for payrolls for the period

I ending September 15, 1941, as follows:

(Shop)

·-

Tax Commissioner
Tax Assessor, egular
Tax Assessor, Extra
Tax Collector, "egular
Back Tax Regular
License & Dues
Treasurer

Comm. l!l ire & Police
Police - Group A

" "B
" "C

ire - Group A
" "B
" "C
" pprentice 1 & 2
ire Alarm-Group A
" " "B

Civil Service Board
Inspection Dept.

Cow~. sts. & Public Impr.
treet rIaintenance

" "
Engineering
Sewer Maintenance
Pumping Stations

Comm. Parks Plazas, Etc.
Parks & Plazas
St. Cleaning & aroage
Rivers & Ditches
City Hall Building
Qld City Cemeteries
San Jose Burial Park
Brackenridge Golf Course
Riverside Golf Course
Market House
Zoo
Recreation Dept.
Olmos Basin & ~am

Sewage Pl0 nt
Governor's Palace
La Vil1ita -, Parks

;)1ayor's Dept.
City 'ttorney
Back Tax ttorney

udi tor
City Glerk
Purchasing .ngent
Corporati n Court
Health Department
~'rei hts & Measures
.'Iunicipal a ditoriums
Nit te lIuseum

462.50
1,347.50

412.50
455.00
488.75
295.00
205.00

487.50
16,137.50

552.50
2,776.75

21,063.74
1,397.50

22~.00

1,257.34
517.50
210.00
100.00

1,882.50

432.50
3,184.96

742.50
1,781.66

510.00
160.00

550.00
1,338,75
2,248.66

17'5.00
316.00
37.50
75.00

320.00
192.50
495.00
910.00

1,864.00
190.00

1,482.50
97.50

216.75

878.33
895.00
362.50

1,227.50
275.00
485.00

1,162.50
5,884.17

612.50
920.00
11.02 2 t:;

.'

3,666.25

46,607.83

6,811.62

10,509.16



Pioneer Hall 25.00 13,129.75

80,724.61

2

T~ST:

" .. nd that 1arrant therefor shall be numbeI'ed #99 and dated
to correspond vvi th payroll accounts."

PASSED AIID APPROVED on the 11-day of September, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

1,1AYOR

Jas. Simpson

Ci ty Clerk

l,commiSSioner Heih introduced the followi~g ordinance, which was,read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: yes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Davis, and Anderson.

Ap~ro • .1Jo. 314 til':> ~ltlj5' A;r ORDINIUCE (436)

APPRO?RIAT~G $2,017.56 OUT CF 1941 Gu j"AL Ft -~ TO PAY ~OR SPLIT

FIC=ORY l:fIBRE.

BE IT ORDAI:7D by the Commissioners of the ity of Snn Antonio, that, the sum of $2,017.56, be,

II and the same is'hereby appropriated out of 1941 General ~and - utreet Cleaning De artment- as

per acceptance ordinance No.. 242, dated July 24, 1941, to pay for split hi~kory fibre in accord-

Iance with approved invoice on rile in the City Auditor's Office, payable to l.1otor Equipment Corpol-

ation, San Antonio, Texas.

PASSED l~D APPROVED on the 11 day of beptember, 1941.

C. K. QUllJ

MAY 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Rein introduced the folloving ordinance, vhich was re2d, passed and apJroved by the

~ S - tt,6 11.. 0 DI ,JAITC"R (437)

APPROPRIAT ,G, 46.00 0 0 1941 E E~AL FT J TO FA:! .L OTt POS AGE

LJ'
following vote

Appro. _Jo. 315

on roll call to-wit:
'....

es, ~uin, Hein, btef~ler, Davis and Anderson.

D REI TALS.

IBE IT OR~AImD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $46.00, be and

lithe sane is appropriated hereby out of 1941 General Fuhd to pay for postage and rentals as per

approved bills on file in the (;i ty .. 'udi tor's Office, chargeable to the following:

sanitation, Parks & Public Property $46.00

PASSED 1D APPROVED on the 11 day of September, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

M YOR

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

ayor uin introduced the foll01Ning ordinance, which was read, passed and a9proved by t ... e follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: yes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

APPROPRIATING $492.50 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941, ~OR PAYROLL.

Appro.

I

-

316

- -



2GR

BE IT O::1D I..!.JD by the Commissioners of the City of San ~"ntonio, that, tl e sum of <r?492.50, be

and the saNe is tereby appropriated out of the Airport und of 1941, for p~yroll for the period

ending September 15, 1941, in the amount of 492.50.

"And that 'Warrant therefor shall be num.bered #86 and dated to correspond
lith payroll accounts. It

P SSED AND lPPRO'ffiD on the 11 day of September, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

'1 Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

1ayor 'uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and a Droved by the follow

avis and ~nderson.

(439 )Appro. rJo. 317

ing vote on roll call to--lit: ~yes, ~uin, Rein, Steffler,

"'~~~S~

APP::10P.l. IATI TG 40.00 0 ~ O~ TI3 ADVERTISli' G F J:rJ, . OR PATIOLL.

BE IT ORD lNED b~T the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ~40.00, be and

the same is hereby appropriated out D the dvertising Fund, for payroll for the period ending

'september 15, 1941, in the amount of $40.00

" nd that IJTarrant tLerefor shall be numbered #379 and dated to oorrespond
with payroll accounts."

PASSED ~\D ?PROVED on the 11 day of- ~eptember, 1941.

C. K. 0UI1J

M Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance , which was read, passed and ap~ roved b

the follovin vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Juin, Rein, Davis, Anderson and teffler.

Appro. ~o. 318 ~~,~~\ A, ORDI AlTCE (440)

APP:!lOP_ IA_ ll~G 't 561.81 OUT OF STREET _J', T .l. G ~\.CCOl·, T 70~ L I BOli A ~D ~"'AT":1~I~-\LS

USED OJ CERTAIN ST~~ETS.

BE IT ORDrll~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ~he sum of p561.81, be and
I

the same is hereby appropriated out of Street Paving Account to pay Rodgers & Stewart Inc., for

labor and materials used on certain streets, as per approved invoices on file in the City ~udi-

tor's Office.

PASSED r. ill APPROVED on the 11 day of Sept ember, 1941.

C. K. Q,UIN

_ A Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

ayor ~uin introduced the following ordinance, which as read, passed and approved by the follow

in vote on roll call to-~it: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and ~avis.

A'Jpro • o. 319 ~ ~'" ~ CO N ORDI.:J.d. JCE (441)

APP~O:?~I!Tll"G ~47.75 Ol·T OF 1940 G \ ~Y,;RAL F T1JD ~O Pl Y ~o~



\
269

•

L

BE IT O~Dr~IlnD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ~47.75, be and

the sane is hereby appropriated out of 1940 General ~und - Auditor's ~epartment - to pay San

Antonio Evening ·ews, San Antonio, Tex8s, for Jublishin ~uarterly and Annual financial re orts

for period ending .1ay 31, 1941, as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED lU{D ~PPRO\mD on the 11 day of September; 1941.

C. I:. 'lUlU

MAY 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Uayor uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow

I ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.

IAppro. No. 320 tI\ 5- 5 I AN ORDDTAnCE (442)

APPROPRIATI~G'$194.15 0 T OF 1941 GENERAL ~L1'·TJ ~O '-:?AY :?O-q -")0,-, ~~G.w

TA~'.'IP~ AND P.ENT.AL.

B= IT ORDAI~~D b the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of 8194.15, be

and the same is appropriated hereby out of 1941 General ~und - various departments - to pay for

~ostage stamps and rental, as per approved invoices on file in the City Audimor's Office, charg-

eable as follows:

Public Affairs in General .194.15

. PASSED A.l.TD APPROVED on the 11 day of September, 1941.

C. K. :UI~

.~ A Y 0 R

At"Gest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner nderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
l1li " \

the following vote on roll call to-wit: yes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and teffler.

Appro. No. 321 MS-~o~ AN 0.1. DI_TA TCE (443)

APPROPRIATING ~232.83 OUT OF 1941 GETT8.AL FU_, TO RE-IH ..TJRSE CERTAIN

EIIPLOYEBS FOR T~AVELI G EXPE SESe

IB~ IT ORDAIffiD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,the sum of ~232.83, be and

the same is appropriated hereby out of 1941 General Fund - Fire Department - to re-imburse cer­

Itain employees for trav~ling expenses incurred on trip to ~dgewood Arsenal, ~~arylamd, and o~ton,
_.assachusetts, as per approved af idavits andt expense bills on file in the City Auditor's Office,

payable to the following:

C. A. lart, Chief of ~ire Department 'W 158.16

74.67G. V. Fullbright, Captain of Fire Dept.

$ 232.83

PASSED ND APPROVED on the 11 day of September, 1941.

• C. K. ~UIN

• MAYOR

'Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk



270

_[ayor ·'llin ~tltroduced the following ordinance, which was read,passed and approved by the follow-

AN ORDINANCE. (444) .

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Steffler, and nderson •
.to">

'.J" ?
tl\

APPROPRIATING· 880~00 .OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD liND, FOR PAYROLL.

,Appro. No. 322

BE IT ORDAIFED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $880.00, be and

I the same is hereby appropriated out of the Stinson Field Fund,for payroll for the period ending

September, 15, 1941, in the amount of $880.00

"And tha tiJarrant therefor shall be numbered #109 and dated to
correspond Nith payroll accounts."

PASSED MJD ARBRO\~D on the 11 day of September, 1941.

C. !~. QUIN

-,1 A Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

ICornmis s ioner Anderson introduc ed the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Steffler and Anderson.
~t)~

Appro. No. 323 ~?'~ AN ORDINANCE (445)

APPROPRIATING $117.79 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND TO RE-IMBURSE REVOLVING

F1JND FOR ACCOUNT OF TRAVELING EXPENSES PAID.

Police Department on official city business, paid out of the revolving fund, as per approved

Iexpense-bills on file in the City Auditor's Office.

P_SSED AND AP~ROVED on the 11 day of September, 1941.

C. K. 0~UIN

HJ.~YOR

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

IMayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow­

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein, Davis, Steffler and Anderson.

Appro. No. 324 ~ ".l' 5 b AI ORDINANCE (446)

APPROPRIATING $500.00 IN PAYllIENT TO S. S. SEARCY OF ATTORNEY'~ FEE gOR

SERVICES IN CONNECTION \,I,TITL ACCEPTANCE OF PRO:?OSAL OF FROST N.: TION.AL

BANK TO ACT AS DEPOSITORY FOR ~ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

BE IT ORDAlJED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That $500.00 be and the same is hereby appropr~ated out of the 1941 General Fund

- rlayor's Department, ~n payment to S. S.Searcy of Attorney's fee for services in connection

with acceptance of proposal of Frost. ~tional Jank to act as Depository for the City of San Anto ·0,

las per approved statement on file with the City Auditor.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 11th day of 8eptember, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

1.1 A Y 0 R

Attest:

City Clerk



II .' n

Cornmissione::r And"ers'on int.r.oduce.d the f.ollo fJin ordinaJ1ce, hich "!as r,ead, passed and a prov~d by

the foIlowing vote on roll call to- \Ti"t:, Ayes, , uin, ,Rein,. ,Steffler, ,navis, and Anderso·n••

III All ORDIEA JCE (447) -

•
•

UTHORIZING THE FIRE ill.D POLICE CO:~'1ISSIOlJER OT' THS CITY O~ SAN ANTO JIO

TO EXECUTE APPLICATION FO~ FZDE~AL ASSUSTAECE FOR GRANT lOR GO'll l~IEJT

CONSTRUCTI01:r PROJ i CT OF PUBLIC FIRE AL' Rli[ SYSTEM.

Bl IT ORDf.INED by the Commissioners of the City ofSan ntonio:-

1. That the Fire and Police Commissioner of the City of San ntonio be and he is

hereby authorized and directed to execute Application for Federal Assistance for Grant, to the

Federal Works Agency - Public Works Administration, of the United utates Government, for Govern-

ment Construction P~oject of Public Fire Alarm System in the City of San ntonio, Bexar County,

Texas, and all other instruments necessary in connection therewith.

2. PASoED MID APPRO,ffiD this 11th day of September, A.D. 1941.

C. K. QUIN

MAY 0 R

1 T~ST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk
(Also recorded in Ord. Book "J", page +~D )

Commissioner :ein introduced the following Resolution which was read, passed and apnroved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: yes, Q,uin, Lein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

J.1i'SOLUTIO (448)

DInECTING THE CITY PURCHASING h.G:2:NT TO 'DV:=RTISE FOR BIDS TO FUR ISH

THE STREET CLE 1 IT: G D.u? R mITT, FO SE IN ~ISPOSING OF G RBAGE, ·'TITH

ONE SECOND-HAND OR RE-BUILT CRAVlLER TYP~ TRAeTOR.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Comm~ssioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That the City Purchasing Agent, be and he is hereby directed to advertise for

bids to furnish the Street Cleaning Department, for use in disposing of garbage, ~ith one (1)

Second-hand or Re-built Crawler Type Tractor, not less than 50 horse power, gasoline or deisel

le~iPment, with bull-dozer.

2. That sealed bids to furnish sai equipment ~'ill be received until 10:00 o'clock

on Thursday, September 18th, 1941, at "!hich time same willbe opened in t~e Council Chamber of the

City Lall, in the City of San Antonio, Texas.

3. The City reserves the ri~ht to accept or reject any or all bids.

4. PASSED A D A?~ROVED this 11 day of September, A.D. 1941.

1 _ Y 0 R

;t~ttes t:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

bommissioner Davis introduced the following Resolution which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein, Steffler, Davis and nderson.

A RESOLUTION (449)

DIRECTI... G TEE CITY PURCEASI_TG AG FT TO ADVERTISE FO_ BIDS TO ~ DR IS.!.

3LOCK BOOK SHEETS FOR USE BY T_~ CITY "'( ASSESSOR.

'BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio·-

1. That the City Purchasing A ent be and he is hereby directed to advertise for bids



272

I to furnish _lock ook Sheets, as per specifications in ssessor's Office, for use by the City

Tax Assessor.

II 2. Bids will be received until 10: 00 0' clock on Thursday, '::>eptember 18th, 1941, at

which time same will be opened ih the Council Chamber of the City IIall, inthe City of San Antoni ,

exar County, Texas.

3. The Cit~ reserves the ri~ht to accept or reject an or all bids.

4. PASSID A'TD AP?ROVED this 11th day of September, I.D. 1941.

C. K. QUI

11 • Y 0 R

ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

Commissioner Rein introduced the following Tesblut10~,whichwas read, passed and anproved by the
II
I following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin,Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

A RESOLUTIO T (450)

DIRECTING THE CITY PURCHASING AGENT 'ill ADVERTIS"R FOR BIDS FOR

ITALIAN RYE SEED, FOR DSLlVERY TO r:: IT : PARKS.

BE IT R~SOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

1. That the City Purchasing Agent be and he is ereby directed to advertise, in the

manner provided by law, for 6,500 pounds of Italian Rye seed, for use b.r the Park Department, as

Iper the folloNin~ specifications:

Germination ninety percent or better;
Purity ninety-five ercent or bet'er;
Inert matter not over .40%
Free of other crop seeds;
\ eed seeds not over .60%;
Ent irely free of Nixious \/Jeeds Seeds;
Seed to be delivered in sacks of 100 Ibs. each
and each sack to bear tag of State Dept. of
Agriculture as to above specifications;
All seed to be 1941 crop

2. ids are to include delivery of seed to Parks as follows:

1,500 pounds to Riverside Golf Course;
4,000 pounds to Brackenridge Golf Course;
1,000 pounds to Park Utilities - Brackenridge Par~.

3. ids will be received until 10:00 o'clock on Thursday, September 18th, 1941, at

I which time same will be opened in the Council Chamber of the City Hall in the Ci ty of San ntonio!,

Bexar County, Texas.

4. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids.

5. PASSED AID APPROVED this 11th day of September, A.D. 1941.

C. K. '~UIN

H .. Y 0 R

Attest:

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

r.1ayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, ;vvhich was read, passed and ap')roved by the folIo

ing vote on roll call to-wit: yes, Quin, Lein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

ORDIN.AlTCE (451)

UTHORIZING THE :NIAYO TO EXECUTE CONT CT OF L:3:ASE \JITH BR 1 IFF IR', YS.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance "J", page 1S""D)



273

~ayor uin introduced the following ordinance, ,which was read, passed and approved by the follow

ing vote on roll call to-wit: yes, uin, Iein, 'teffler, Davis and Anderson.

AN ORDI ANCE (452)

AUTHORIZING THE '[AYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN AT TOl 10 TO EXEC TTE LH1ASE COT TRACT

BE'P'7EEF THE CITY OF SAl"\]" ANTO TIO AND THE UNITED STATES OF EERI A.. , l:i10R 1 EASE

OF SPACE IN Am~ItI TRATION BUIL~I G AT =TI, 01 F!'LD FOR O~FI ,PILOT ALLOD~

AnD :!lADIOSOlTDE OBS"7RVj TIOT; AL T\rORK.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page t-/-.s-6)

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, lhich vas read, passed and approved by

tte following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, ~avis, Anderson and Steffler.

NORDIN nCE (453)

GHAl TING THE REQ,lJEST OF MOUNT CALV RY LUTHERAN CHURCH, OF SAN TONIO, TEX-A.S,

FOR E:,ill IPTION JD C .JCELLATIOlJ OF TAXES OR THE FISCAL YEAR 1941 A:D FISCAL

.wARS SUBSEQUEFT TEERETO ON PA.."RT OF LOT "B", l TEH CITY BLOCK 753.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page +sf )

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apJroved by

the followin€ vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis,Anderson and Steffler.

AJ ORDINANCE (454)

GRANTI G THE REQ -<.JST OF BAPTIST TS .TI?LE CH1BCH, OF SAN A 'TTOJIO, .wXA, Y'OR

E~EHPTION ~ lTl) CAl\CSLL.. TION OF TA."X:ES FOR TE~ ::ISCAL JAR 1941 MTD . ~, SEQTTT' JT

TrillRETO O~ LOTS 25 AJD 26, BLOCK 16, IN CITY BLOCK 3284, FROJTI G ON DREA~L

A1ENUE •

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page ~I )

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by th

following vote on roll call to-wit: yes, uin, :ein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.

A ORDIN CE (455)

GRJTING THE HE UEST OF HO~:rE MISSION BOARD OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST COIl JEN­

TION, OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA, FOR EXEl.~TION AND CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR THE

FISCAL YEAR 1941 Al'ID SUBSE DENT YE RS THERETO OT NORTH 35.6 FEET OF BLOCK

1, JEW CITY BLOCK 2306, FRONTING ON S N lARCOS STREET.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance book "J", page f£/ )

Commissioner Davis introduced the followin ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the follouing vote In roll call to- lit: Ayes, Q,uin, Rein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.

AlI O,DI AlCE (456)

GT.{ANTI1\.G THE P.EQUE T OF ~TADISOIJ SQt,ARE PR~SBYRRIAr CHURCL, U.S.A., FOR

.2..LCE~ L?TIOr AND C TCELLATIOF OF TAJ S FO? THE ~ISCAL YEAR 1941 AJID SUBSE­

UENT FISCAL ~ RS 0 LOT 13, BLOCY 5, lm~\r CITY BLOCK 6696, FROI TING ON

DOFALDSON AVENUE.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page tS-vI )

Commissioner Davis introduced the follovling ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, IIein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler

AN OR, INArCE (457)



GRA lTING THE REQUEST OF EAST. oT. P UL l1ETHODIST EPISCOPAL CHURCH, OF

S.H.IT TONIO, TE S, FOR EXEMPTIOl'I NlJ C lCELLATION OF TAXES FOR 1927

TO 1930, IHCLUSlVE, ON LOT'" 9 Arm 10, IN BLOCK 5, ~mH CITY BLOCK 1362,

FRONTING ·ON BLUEBG:NNET STREET.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance book "J", page '1"S-Y)

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the followin vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, _ein, Steffler, Davis and Anderson.

A J ORDI JA ICE (458)

GRA TI G THE. REnUEST OF TEE SANTA ROSA HOS?ITAL, OF SAN A O!TIO, rr.EXAS, FOR

E::EHPTIO J AJD C CELLi TIOl OF TAXES ~OR nIJ "E'ISCAL SA 1941 AI"]) SUP8E0,~8r T

TlDRETO OtT PART OF LOT 3 OR "G", CITY BLOCK 341.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page q...{'~ )

_~ayor uin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow­

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Eein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.

AN ORDINANCE (459)

... CC.uPTllJG TI:E PROPOSAL OF RUS ELL OIL COI'!P.A1JY II C. FOR vALE Al:J DELIVERY OF

FUEL OIL JOR HEATI G, r D 1 :IUG A CONTRACT BETI."TSE J TEE SITY OF SAN AJ'TTO 10

AND USSELL OIL COFP ·JY INC. CONCERNI JG SAID PURCHASE AND S.l\LE OF FUEL OIL.

" +.~~ )(lor full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book J", page ~d

Co~~issioner Anderson recommended that the follo~ing petitions be ranted: Adopted.
(\\'b

~')/~

F. E. Benton to install t~o 280-gallon tanks and two electric computing pumps at 800 East Housto
st. ,!)~'\

Jack -eal, Inc., to replace two visible gasoline pumps with two electric meter pumps, also two
computing electric pump~ with two other electric pumps. (Computing). Like ise to replace three

1

280 gallon underground storag \ tanks with two 550 and one 280 underground tanks, at Hloodlawn &
Zarzamora ts. tJ\:, .... 50 '\

S. A. Public Service Company, to install two (2) 1,000-gallon steel underground gasoline storage
reservoirs. These reservoirs to be located in C•• 1906 adjacent to the eight (8) similar reser
voirs previously installed. \0

~?..-~
Gulf Oil Corporation to install one 1,000 gallon under, round storage tank at L. D. ~aegelin

~ervice Station, 2701 Notalitos Street.

Petition of S. N.Lee Co. to install one 280 gallon underground storage tank and (1) electric
pump at 702 South ,edina, was read and referred to Commissioner of Fire and Police.

I
Peti tion of THE ASSEJBL OF GOD I J CHRIST JES TS IN Sf A.l.JTONIO for exemption of taxes, was read,
and referred 0 Commis:ioner of Taxation.

were opened and
duly seconded an

c'") 1,. \
M~-':> _

Bids for the purchase of two bells, previously 'advertised for sale b
v

the Ci ty,
read and t'~e high bid of w300.00, submitted by • I:. riedrich, was, on motion,
carried, accepted.

The following petitions were gra ted upon flotion of Commissioner Stef ler:
~~ ....5\O,.

Tational _lealty 'ales CO:rlpany for approval of subdivision _lat Lots 1 a d 2, C•• 7063, and Lots
1 and 2, C. _J • 7°65 • ... 50

~ ~~
IJational Realty Sales Company for approval of vacating Plat Lots 1 and 2, C.B. 7063, Lots 1 and
2, C.B. 7065. ~\1J

rJ\ ~ ... ;J

_:onticello Land Co., for ap)roval of plat known as part of .:. -59.

I



275
-

-----------
I

':

motion of CO:m:r.J.issioner Steffler, duly seconded end carried, the T~eeting adjourne d.On

~ - --

•

APPROVED:

%~
AT"'E/k . (1"
~

,.
. ...

I

~

-..

I

. ~

/
~

~

-..

-. -- - ... - -- -- - -- ._-




